STORM FUNDING LIMITED

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 2.95 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Administrators of Storm Funding Limited ("Storm") intend to make a distribution (by way of paying an interim dividend) to the preferential creditors (if any) and to the unsecured, nonpreferential creditors of Storm.

Proofs of debt may be lodged at any point up to (and including) 4 November 2013, the last date for proving claims, however, creditors are requested to lodge their proofs of debt at the earliest possible opportunity.

Persons so proving are required, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documents or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Administrators to be necessary.

The Joint Administrators will not be obliged to deal with proofs lodged after the last date for proving but they may do so if they think fit. The Joint Administrators intend to make such distribution within the period of two months from the last date for proving claims

For further information, contract details, and proof of debt forms, please visit http://www.pwc.co.uk/businessrecovery/administrations/ lehman/storm-funding-limited-in-administration.jhtml

Please complete and return a proof of debt form, together with relevant supporting documents, to PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 7 More London Riverside, London SE1 2RT marked for the attention of Alison Lieberman. Alternatively, you can email a completed proof of debt form to storm.claims@uk.pwc.com.

Rule 2.95(2)(c) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 requires the Joint Administrators to state in this notice the value of the prescribed part of Storm's net property which is required to be made available for the satisfaction of Storm's unsecured debts pursuant to section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986. There are no floating charges over the assets of Storm and accordingly, there shall be no prescribed part. All of Storm's net property will be available for the satisfaction of Storm's unsecured debts.

D Y Schwarzmann, Joint Administrator

11 October 2013.

(1919697)

(1918638)

WASHINGTON TRUCK & VAN LIMITED

(Company Number 05599332)

Registered Office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF.

Principal Trading Address: (Formerly) Industrial Road, Hertburn Industrial Estate, Washington, NE37 2SF

Andrew David Haslam (IP No. 009551), and Gillian Margaret Sayburn (IP No. 10830) both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 8 August 2011.

The Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the unsecured non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 4 November 2013 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP of 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary.

A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0191 269 9820. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Andrew Dyson by e-mail at andrew.dyson@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0191 2699820.

Andrew D Haslam, Joint Liquidator

04 October 2013.

Notice of Dividends

In the Coventry Court No 0355 of 2012 D J HUGHES (CONTRACTORS) LTD (Company Number 65834180)

Registered Office: 16 Haynestone Road, Coventry CV6 1GJ.

Principal Trading Address: 16 Haynestone Road, Coventry CV6 1GJ. Notice is hereby given that I intend to declare a First/Final Dividend

of 13.1 p/£ to unsecured Creditors within a period of 2 months from the last date of proving. Creditors who have not proved their debts must do so by 21 November 2013 otherwise they will be excluded from the Dividend. The required proof of debt from, which must be lodged with me at the address below, is available on the Insolvency Service website (www.bis.gov.uk/insolvency, select "Forms" and then form 4.25). Alternatively, you can contact my office at the address below to supply a form.

Mr S J Fearns, Official Receiver, Ground Floor, Copthall House, King Street, Newcastle under Lyme ST5 1UE, Tel: 01782 664100, Email: RTLU.NW@insolvency.gsi.gov.uk Capacity: Liquidator (1919925)

Administration

Appointment of Administrators

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 4030 of 2013

AEROFORM INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Company Number 08510714)

(t/a Aeroform)

Nature of Business: Aerospace manufacturing.

Registered Office of Company: The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW.

Principal Trading Address: Worthington Way, Hawkley Brook Trading Estate, Wigan, WN3 6XE.

Date of Appointment: 07 October 2013.

Administrator's Name and Address: Stephen Gerard Clancy (IP No 8950), of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Chancery, 58 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1EW Further details contact: The Joint Administrators, Tel: +44 (0) 161 827 9000. Alternative contact: Howard Riminton, Email: Howard.Riminton@duffandphelps.com, Tel: 0161 827 9029 (1918653)

In the High Court of Justice No 6725 of 2013 **AEROSPACE PUBLISHING LIMITED** (Company Number 01342215)

Nature of Business: Publishers.

Registered Office of Company: Arundel House, 1 Amberley Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL. Principal Trading Address: 3 Brackenbury Road, London, W6 0BE.

Date of Appointment: 07 October 2013. Joint Administrators' Names and Address: Malcolm Fillmore and

Andrew Pear (IP Nos 6525 and 9016), both of BM Advisory, Arundel House, 1 Amberley Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, RH11 7XL For further details contact: Katie Kellaway, Email: katie.kellaway@bmadvisory.com, Tel: 01293 410 333. (1918738)

In the High Court

Manchester District Registry No 4050 of 2013

AMSOL FINANCE LIMITED

(Company Number 06290461)

Nature of Business: Claims company for compensation relating to PPI mis-selling. Registered Office of Company: Metropolitan House, 20 Brindley Road,

Manchester, M16 9HO.

Principal Trading Address: N/A.

Date of Appointment: 07 October 2013.

Administrator's Name and Address: David E M Mond FCA FCCA (IP No 2340), of Hodgsons, Nelson House, Park Road, Timperley, Cheshire, WA14 5BZ For further details contact The Administrator on 0161 969 2023. Alternative contact: Rikki Burton ACA, Tel: 0161 969 2023. (1918617)